TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM727403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Informa Media, Inc.		05/11/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endeavor Business Media, LLC	
Street Address:	30 Burton Hills Blvd	
Internal Address:	Suite 185	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86756754	FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	86756830	GREEN MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6154690451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6154690451

Email: kevin@trusttree.com **Correspondent Name:** Kevin P. Hartley Address Line 1: 798 Berry Road

Address Line 2: 41400

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin P. Hartley
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin P. Hartley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fire Eng Green Mech TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Fire Eng Green Mech TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0325

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by Informa Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to Endeavor Business Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Assignor, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of the 1st day of October, 2019, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Nunc Pro Tun Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

INFORMA MEDIA, INC.

Name: Brian Vasandani

Title: Vice President & Assistant General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0326

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark Name	Country	Serial	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
	Registered	Number		Number	Date
FIRE	United	86756754	September 15, 2015	4,950,874	May 3, 2016
PROTECTION	States				-
ENGINEERING					
GREEN	United	86756830	September 15, 2015	4,950,878	May 3, 2016
MECHANICAL	States		•		
CONTRACTOR					

RECORDED: 05/12/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0327